03-15-2001

40.00 OP

92 FC:501

02/27/01

00 10 2001	<i>*</i>				
		110 D + 000			
		U.S. Dept. Of Commerce			
		Patent & Trademark Office			
		A. D. J. W. 2121 007			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	Address of receiving party(ies):			
Robert E. Doubler:	Name: H	Iammill Manufacturing Inc.			
		Florida Corporation			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ADDR: 1517 Coining Drive,				
	Toledo, Ohio 43612				
e of Conveyance:					
•	ger Additiona	al name(s) & addresses: Yes			
		X No			
Other					
Execution Date: 02/26	5/01				
A. Patent Application No.	(s): B. Paten	t Registration No(s): 0977			
Name and address of party wh	om correspondence 6	. Total number of applications and			
		Patents involved:			
C					
Name: Michael A. Slavin		. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>			
Internal Address: McHale &	Slavin, P.A.				
		X Enclosed in check			
1440 DC A T	\1J				
	siva.,				
Suite 402					
		Charge to charge Dep. Acct. Deposit Account No:			
Suite 402					
Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Sta	ate: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33410</u> 8	. Deposit Account No:			
Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Sta		. Deposit Account No:			
Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Sta	ate: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33410</u> 8	. Deposit Account No:			
Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Statement and signature.	ate: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33410</u> 8 DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE			
Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of	ate: FL Zip: 33410 8 DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE information is true and correct an			
Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of any attached copy is a true co	ate: FL Zip: 33410 8 DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE information is true and correct an			
Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of any attached copy is a true commichael A. Slavin	DO NOT USE THIS SI and belief, the foregoing	PACE information is true and correct an			
Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of any attached copy is a true co	nte: FL Zip: 33410 8 DO NOT USE THIS SI and belief, the foregoing py of the original documents of the original documents.	PACE information is true and correct an nent.			
	Robert E. Doubler; John E. Hammill, Jr. e of Conveyance: X Assignment Mer Security Agm Char Other_ Execution Date: 02/26 Application number(s) or Pater If this document is being filed to of the application is: A. Patent Application No. Addition Name and address of party who concerning document should be the concerning	101637860 Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Precord the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Robert E. Doubler; John E. Hammill, Jr. e of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agm. Other Execution Date: Date: Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 7			

PATENT REEL: 011579 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Robert L	<u>Doubler</u>	·	Status:	an	<u>individual</u>
Address: <u>83530</u>	Ida West	Rd., Michi	gan 48	140		
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	John E.	Hammill,	Sr.	Status:	an	individual
Address: <u>290 Riversi</u>	de. Rossfe	ord, Ohio	43460			
ACCIONEE, Hammill M						
ASSIGNEE: <u>Hammill Ma</u>						
Status: <u>an O</u>	<u>hio Corpo</u> r	<u>cation</u>				
Address: 1517	Coining Dr	cive.				
City: Toled	o State/Zip: OHIO, 43612					
TITLE OF INVENTION:	DOUBLE D	KEY LOCKI	NG PRO	STHESIS		
U.S. PATENT SERIAL	мо.;		U.S.	FILING D	ATE:	

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to the Assignors.

Date: 26 706 01

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

Date: 26 F3301

Robert L. Doubler

John E. Hammill, Sr

PATENT

REEL: 011579 FRAME: 0940